

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 290/2021

NCB Vs. Dharminder Singh

21.07.2023

This court has 27 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial.

One of the stenographer is on short leave today.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused absent.

Mr N K Srivastava, Ld Proxy counsel for accused.

PW JIO Harender Dagar is present however discharged unexamined due to non availability of accused.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused accused on the grounds of flood. In view of the submissions made, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only with direction to appear on the next date of hearing.

It is further submitted that main counsel is not available today.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses as per last order dated 22.09.2022 for NDOH.

List for PE on 02.11.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.07.2023**

At this stage, an application has been filed on behalf of NCB for submission of documents on record. List this application for consideration on date fixed. IO is directed to supply copy of the same to the accused on the next date of hearing.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
21.07.2023