

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CC No. 37/2024
CBI Vs. Saurabh Pruthi & Ors.*

01.04.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith
IO/Inspector Nigam Singodia.

IO/Inspector Nigam Singodia submits that he has recently
been appointed as Investigating Officer in this case and two weeks time is
sought to place on record copy of order of prosecution sanction.

As prayed, put up on **23.04.2024** for further proceedings.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/01.04.2024