

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 290/2022

NCB Vs. Dharmender Singh

29.04.2025

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith
Adv. Mr. Manikya Taneja.
Mr. K. K. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused on bail absent.
PW Jameel Saifi in person.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused has gone to Gujarat for urgent matter and is unable to appear today. Application perused. Submissions heard and allowed subject to last and final opportunity to the accused otherwise right of the accused to cross examine the witness will be closed.

Issue summons to the witnesses as per last ordersheet for next date.

List for PE on **18.08.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.04.2025