

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Saurabh Pruthi & Ors.
CC No. 37/2024
Date of Institution:- 06.02.2024

24.07.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Inspector
Shri Nigam Singodia for the CBI.

A-1 Saurabh Pruthi, A-2 Sunil Kumar and A-3 Madan
Chandra on bail.

***Proceedings against A-4 Sanjay Pareek stand abated vide
order dated 15.05.2025.***

Shri Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for accused Saurabh
Pruthi/A-1 and Sunil Kumar/A-2.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2 submits that all deficient and
legible copies of the documents were supplied by the prosecution and no
grievance with respect to supply of documents subsists. Accordingly, the
application (IA No. 07/25) moved on behalf of A-1 & A-2 is disposed of
as satisfied.

An application for supply of deficient documents was filed
on behalf of A-3 Madan Chandra. Reply was filed by the CBI. A
perusal of the reply filed on behalf of the CBI would indicate that each
and every document as prayed in the application was provided to A-3
Madan Chandra and even copies of legible and deficient documents were
supplied to A-3.

Another application was also filed on behalf of A-3 Madan
Chandra. Reply of the same was filed by the CBI which indicates that
documents were already supplied to A-3. A-3 further submits that he has

also received the soft copy of the charge sheet and other related documents and no grievance is left whatsoever.

In view of the above, the applications (IA Nos. 05/2025 and 06/2025) moved on behalf of A-3 stand disposed of as satisfied.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on **07.08.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/24.07.2025