

SC 290/2021

NCB Vs. DHARMINDER SINGH

18.08.2025

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.
Sh. K. K. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused is absent.

The Ld. Counsel for accused has moved an application u/s 228 BNSS, 2023 seeking exemption from personal appearance on the ground that his brother in law has expired. Heard. Allowed alongwith the direction for him to remain present on NDOH.

PW Sub-Inspector Jameel Saifi and Superintendent Dhananjay Some are discharge unexamined due to non appearance of accused.

Fresh summons be issued to Sub-Inspector Jameel Saifi, Superintendent Dhananjay Some and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **30.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.08.2025