

CC No.37/2024 (CNR No. DLCT11-000109-2024)
CBI Vs. Saurabh Pruthi & Anrs.
RC No. 21(A)/2022
CBI/ACB/Jaipur U/s 13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act 1988

12.00 Noon.

05.02.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Saurabh Pruthi, A-2 Sunil Kumar & A-3 Madan Chandra are on bail.

Proceedings qua accused Sanjay Pareek already stands abated vide order dated 15.05.2025.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.

Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

IO Mukesh Kumar Meena has sent written request for exemption from personal appearance stating that he is unable to appear today being busy in secret operation of Imphal Branch. In view of the submission, IO M.K. Meena is exempted from personal appearance.

Further arguments on the point of charge are heard on behalf of CBI.

Part arguments also heard on behalf of A-3.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of A-1 and A-2 stating that the main counsel is not well today.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for arguments on charge on behalf of accused persons on 20.02.026 at 12 Noon.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 05.02.2026