

(CNR No. DLCT11-000109-2024)

CC No.37/2024

CBI Vs. Saurabh Pruthi & Anrs.

RC No. 21(A)/2022

CBI/ACB/Jaipur U/s 13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act 1988

15.05.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
HIO/Inspector Nigam Singodia, CBI, ACB, Jaipur

A-1 Saurabh Pruthi, A-2 Sunil Kumar & A-3 Madan Chandra on bail.

Proceedings qua accused Sanjay Pareek already stands abated vide order dated 15.05.2025.

Ms. Fizza Khan, Proxy Counsel for A-1 & A-2.

Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

Reply is filed by CBI to the application **(IA-8/2026)** u/s. 250 BNSS already moved on A-1 & A-2 seeking discharge. Copy supplied.

Adjournment is prayed by the proxy counsel for A-1 and A-2 as the main counsel is not available today due to his ill-health

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for arguments on the aforesaid application (IA-8/2026), if any, as well as charge on **6th June 2026**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi:15.05.2026